平知務時 才

# BUREAU POWELL STREET

	OFFICE OF THE STREET
	OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
U man	JAPANESE SECTION
- or completed b	y persons of the Japan
NAME: YAWADA	Face having no property in any
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	JAPANESE SECTION  y persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.  ASSO (Mrs. Masonori)
The second secon	naimo St. Vancour
SEX: Female	naimo St. Vancouver. B. C. REGISTRATION No. 07048
	MILAGE LINES B1
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER:	
	Officer of Salvation Army, Salvation Army Masonori 301 East H
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Army, Salvation An-
	Masonori 301 East Hestin
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:	Masonori 301 East Hastings St., Nagamasa (M) 23 / ADDRESS: Same as above
	Pullyocht (at)
	Samuel Isay (M) 17' ADDRESS: " " "
	Prancis Muneyeri (M)ADDRESS: " " "
	Andreyer1 (M)ADDRESS:
I certify that the about	thue Touneket Line
otected area in British Columbia.	Shue Tsuncketou 6012 ADDRESS.
David and a	and state that I have no property of any to
Dated this 14th day	Touricketou(e) 12 ADDRESS.  Is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in any
TNESS 2572 Class	
TNESS. 25m. Claps.	(Signature) asao gomale
	(Signature) asao Con 1

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 11486		Date Aug. 25/13.
Full Name YAMADA	drname in Block Letters	Mrs. Masoneri
Registration No. 0714	Male - Female (check)	. Age June 24/1881
Former Address Asign	Nanains Ko	1, CH
Date Evacuated Quily?	//2 Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	10 Mg. 7. 8/.	Mm,
Parried - Single (check)	Name of Wife_	
Name of Mother IMAMURA  Names of Children under 16	Name of Husband  Leng Name of Father  (Nail)  Let Luckana	Masamasi # acith FILSIWARA Hands
Requested by APP		ith Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information Quantity of the	frie of Sali + house 203	matrin amy. 7 Mansilus:

Sec. 31/46 RE: Acao (Urs. Mesonori) TAMADA Information to the.

Per 31/46

Edge:

File No. 11436

Dec. 31/46

#### RE: Asao (Mrs. Masonori) YAMADA Reg. No. 07042

A tax bill of \$241.92 for taxes owing on Lot 11/1, Block 165, D.L. 264A, in the name of Mrs. Asao YAMADA was received in this office. We wrote to her enquiring as to what interest she had in this property since she had stated she owned no property of any kind whatscever when she registered with the Custodian. She advised us on Nov. 2/42 that prior to her evacuation she had signed a Quit Claim to this property for the sum of \$30.00, and that the property had gone back to the Estate of Elizabeth Wilson, in care of S. A. Moore, Official Administrator. Mr. Moore advised us that this was correct and that he had in turn sold the property and that neither the TAMADAS or the Wilson Estate had any further interest in the property.

Mrs. YAMADA had advised us that she had left her kitchen range in the house on this property. Mr. Moore sold this stove to the purchaser of the property for the sum of \$6.00. He remitted this sum to the Custodian on Feb. 5/43 and it was credited to the account of Mr. YAMADA.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

> The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information makenna.

Dec. 31/46 LEM:

on file.

Pale ito, ailes. CLASSES TO DESCRIPTION April 160a 1945. Dispused VANDA - Rest No. 202016 Brankfore, Day is South Best Countries | Page 18 and 1 (See The popular Association (See Tree Course)

FGS/PMH

& bear

F.C. Shears Esq., Manager Japanese Evacuation Section,

c/o Mr.F.H.Silcox, lom, - - - Chtario. Nov. 2nd, 1942.

Dept. of The Sectretary of State

Office of The Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

Cor. Hastings & Granville

BLB. NOV 1 0 1949 Vancouver, B. C.

File No. 11436.

Dear Sir:-

RE: House and lot at 2537 Manaimo St. Vancouver, British Columbia,

I have received your letter dated the 22nd Ultimo the day before yesterday.

In reply I wish to inform you that I used be the occupant of the above house with or under the Agreement for Sale made between the Late Mrs. Elizabeth Wilson and myself, but since we were compelled by the Order-in-Council Nos.P.C. 1665 and 365 to evacuate from Pacific Protected Area as seen as possible or within twenty four hours on receipt of notice, we tried to sell this house for thereasenable price, but we could not find any buyer within the limited short time, therefore I gave up the property by signing the Quit Claim dated the May 20th, 1942 in consideration of the sum of \$30.00 only, then the property went back to Elizabeth Wilson Estate. in care of Mr.S.A. Moore, the Official Administrator, Court House, Vancouver, B. C. Therefore I have no more interest in this proper ty now .. except the kitchen range which we left in the kitchen unsold. If you could perotect us of our interest in this

range, I will be much obliged to you.

Yours very truly,

sset Jamade Turk eas lamada, Wife of Masarovi Yamada.

# Ret YAMADA, Asso (Mrs. Masonori)

We hear from the above Japanese that she has signed a Cuit Claim renouncing title to her interest in the house and lot at 2537 Manaimo Street which has accordingly reverted to Mrs. Wlizabeth Wilson. She has therefore no further interest in the property but claims that she left the kitchen range behind unsold and asks us to look after this.

May we remove this kitchen range to storage or alternatively, would the new owner or tenant of the house, if any, he interested in making an offer for it?

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

AFC: IF

Augus del 11/12, of advise copy approximate on the format of the 11479, done and one of the 11479, don

#### MEMORANDUM FOR FILE

Estate of Elizabeth Wilson and Masanori Yamada and Asao Yamada

I interviewed Mr. S.A. Moore, official administrator re the interest the Yamadas still had, if any, in the Collowing property:

Lot 11, Block 1, S.D. "A" and "B", Block 165, D.L. 2641 City of Vancouver.

As you will see by Mr. Moore's letter of December 16, 1942 owing to the accumulation of back taxes, water rates, and interest they had no further interest in the property and when the Wilson Estate agreed to pay them \$30.00, for a quit claim deed, relieving them of any further liability, they jumpted at the chance, taking their loss. Mer. Moore, as administrator, sold the property to Brold Exra Beach and Margaret Beach, for cash. The Beaches putting on a mortgage to Hugh M. Delta for \$650.00.

Neither the Yamadas or the Wilson Estate have any further interest in the property.

Aifranch

DACIFC

SAMUEL A. MOORE

623

Rec'd DEC 19 1949
File No. 1479 11436
Ans. Add Co.

VANCOUVER, B.C.

11436

11474- 100 Hilliam

December 16th 1942

Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B.C.

ATT'N of Mr. D.A. Cramer:

Dear Sir:

Re: Estate of ELIZABETH WILSON, dec'd. Your reference #11433 - Masanori Yamada and Asao Yamada.

As requested by you yesterday I beg to report that in this case Mrs. Yamada had purchased from the deceased on the 15th October 1928 the following property:

Lot 11, Block 1, Subdivision"A and B" Block 165, D.L. 264A, City of Vancouver, under an Agreement for Sale.

In May last the payments under the Agreement for Sale were away in arrears, and also were the taxes and water rates, and Mr. and Mrs. Yamada suggested to us that if we would give them \$30.00 and pay all outstanding taxes and water they would give us a Quit Claim Deed, which they did. The amount due under the Agreement for Sale was \$1802.15. In 1928 they bought the property for \$2650.00. The present assessment is as follows:

Land ..... \$355.00 Improvements ... 950.00

\$1305.00

After the Yamada's had moved out of the house there was an old kitchen stove which they had tried

to the Estate of Elizabeth Wilson, this property was sold by the Estate of Elizabeth Wilson and the Yamadas

S.A.M.

have no further interest in the property.

DB/SL

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Attn. Mr. D. A. Gramer: Dear Sir. -

AMUEL A. MOORE

OFFICIAL ADMINISTRATOR

re, - Estate of Elizabeth Wilson, deceased. Your reference #1143% - Asao Yamada.

As arranged with you to-day. I beg to enclose herewith statement showing in detail how the amount due to this Estate from Asac Yamada was made up. The assessed value of the property at the time the Quit Claim was given was as follows,-

Land..... \$ 355.00 Improvements..... 950.00 \$ 1305.00

Yours very truly,

Official Administrator.

and are

SAM: VA ENCLOSURE (1).

January 12th, 1943.

# BSTATE OF BLIZABETH WILSON, DECRASED.

Statement re amount owing under Agreement for Sale with Yamada, from whom we obtained a Quit Claim Deed on May 18th, 1942.

Dec. 31et	Amount owing at this date	1802.15	
Mar. 11th	To interest to Feb. 28/40		
Jane 3rd	By payment.	21.02	
July 29th	By payment. 10 May 31/40	31.68	13.00
	To interest to July 31/40.	21.33	13.00
Sep. 18th	To interest to sen		13.00
Nov. 27th	By payment. To interest to Nov. 30/40 By payment	21.43	
1941.	By payment 50/40	21.65	2.59
Apr. 4th	To interest to Wa-		13.00
Jane 18th	To interest to Mar. 31/41	43-49	
	To interest to Jane 30/41	33-16	13.00
Oct. 4th	To interest to Ser		13.00
1942.	By payment 30/41	33.51	
May 18th	To interest to date of Quit		9.07
		85-96	
		2115.38 \$	89.66
		89.66	
Amo	ant owing under Agreement For \$ 2	025.72	

In addition to the above we have paid the following,-

Sep 16/42 On account of taxes
<u>9 223-30</u>

With further reference to your letter of December 16th, this is just to request you to let us have at your convenience, the 64.00 received by you for the stove belonging to the above.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

HFG: IF

Mr ylam

SAMUEL A. MOORE OFFICIAL ADMINISTRATOR

OUR REF. No. ... 623

YAMPA DA VANCOUVER, B.C.

EVACUATION SECTIO File No.

February 5th 1943 Referred Leeu

The Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C.

2.6 4479 Leg. 10516

Dear Sir:

Re: Estate of ELIZABETH WILSON, dec'd.

Herewith I am enclosing a cheque in your favour in the sum of \$6.00, being in full male of stove for Mr. & Mrs. M. Yamada, re the 2537 nanains St above Estate.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of same.

Yours very truly,

ENCL. CHEQUE 1.

11436 Ale lus c/o F. H. Silcox, Iona, Ontario. Dear Madam: -

February 17th, 1943

Mrs. Masonori (Asso) YAMADA, Registration No. 07042,

In answer to your letter of November 2nd, we are glad to advise you that the official administrator has been able to sell your old kitchen stove to the purchaser of the property for \$6.00 and we hold this money to the credit of your account.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

HFG: IF

Department of The Secretary of State

Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Cor. Hastings & Granville Sta.,

Vencouver, B. C.

P. MAN 12 Swa Thomas, Ont.

Plate: 1/40 (March Stn. 1943.

Referred 1/1/1

Dear Sir :-

RE: The Old Kitchen Stove and the \$6.00.

ATTENTIO of MR.H.F.GREEN,

Protection Department.

Your file No. 11436.

With great thanks, I have received your letter dated the 17th Ultimo, a few days ago in hand.

I am very grateful for the kindness and trouble that was rendered by Mr. Moore, the Official Administrator in this matter. In the same degree, I am thankful for your task also.

Now, regarding the \$6.00 which you are kindly holding to the credit of my account, I hereby beseech you that you would kindly send all after taking the cost of remittance to me, for I need money here very badly for my daily life as a mother of five children.

I do not owe any money or debt to any person in the Province of British Columbia whatsoever, therefore please send the money for my immediate need by return mail, and greatly obliged.

Yours very truly,

Mrs. Masanori (Asso) Yamada.
Regiatratio No. 07042.

Naturalized British Subject. Present Address: 20 Southwick Street, St. Thomas, Ontario.

11436 & 11479 March 15, 1943. Mrs. Asso YAMADA, Registration No. 07042, 20 Southwick Street, St. Thomas, Ontario. Doar Madami Thank you very much for your letter of March 8th regarding your kitchen stove. We are sorry to disappoint you, but on scrutinizing our files more carefully, we find that your husband declared a debt of \$5.00 to Dr. Seldon which he said he would pay before leaving. We understand that he omitted to do this and we feel, therefore, that this matter should first be taken care of. Would you clease consult with your husband and find out if this amount is still owing and whether we may meet it from the proceeds of the sale of your stove. Yours truly, H. F. Green. Protection Department. HPG:MA  File No. 11479. No. 11436.

March 22nd, 1944.

#### MEMORANDUM

To: Mr. Green

From: Claims Dept.

File No. 11479 - Massnort YAMADA and File No. 11436. - (Mrs. Massnort) Asso YAMADA

Please refer to these files attached hereto in regard to the small amount credited of \$6.00, and also the small claim of \$5.00. The amount of \$6.00 is credited to 11479, Masanori YAMADA, though your letter of February 17th, 1943 reports it as credited to 11436, Mrs. YAMADA. The claim is against 11479. Should it be paid from the \$6.00 credited to that account, in view of your letter as above?

As the claim is O.K. perhaps you would conclude the transaction as you are most familiar with it.

RRD-DE

And that his stire was clearly fail frequely forwards should be and to pay his bands ode the

Merch 30th, 1944

Dr. G. Selden, 925 West Georgia, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

### Rei Mr. & Mrs. Masanori YAMADA

We are sending you herewith our cheque for \$5.00 in payment of your account against the above Japanese.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department